
Unit Manager E-Mail Phone Pager

Royal Oak Unit Towers

N = North Tower             E = East Tower

S = South Tower            C = Central Tower

Critical Care Nursing

2E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Valentina Berishaj Valentina.Berishaj@beaumont.org (248) 898-2887 (248) 995-6335

3E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Annmarie Fraser Annmarie.Fraser@beaumont.org (248) 898-3897 (248) 995-9135

4E MICU (Medical Intensive Care Unit) Barb Cottrell Barbara.Cottrell@beaumont.org (248) 898-4887 (248) 995-9295

5E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Pat Erwin Patricia.Erwin@beaumont.org (248) 898-5897 (248) 995-0474

4C/CN MPCU (Medical Progressive Care Unit) Montana Green Montana.Green@beaumont.org (248) 898-5797 (248) 995-6980

6NW HF (Heart Failure) Jo Medado-Ramirez Medado-Ramirez@beaumont.org (248) 898-6699 37504

6N MP (Medical Progressive) Kim Keathley Kim.Keathley@beaumont.org (248) 898-6698 138944

6E CCU (Critical Care Unit) Diane Capoccia Diane.Capoccia@beaumont.org (248) 898-6897 (248) 995-9124

8NW (CPCU) Kevin Earl Kevin.Earl@beaumont.org (248) 898-8480 (248) 995-9953

8NE CPCU (Cardiac Progressive Care Unit) Peter Vogelsberg Peter.Vogelsberg@beaumont.org (248) 898-0588 (248) 995-3197

Maternal Child Health Nursing

3S FBC (Family Birth Center) Patricia (Missy) Knudsen Patricia.Knudsen@beaumont.org (248) 898-3344 (248) 995-3673

5S NICU (Neonatal Intensive Care Unit) Mara Sipols Mara.Sipols@beaumont.org (248) 898-5367 017258

5S PICU (Pediatric Intensive Care Unit) Julie Topacio Julie.Topacio@beaumont.org (248) 898-5368 (248) 995-1327

*5S PICU - Preceptor Info. Contact Tammy Muczinski Tammy.Muczinski@beaumont.org (248) 898-5072 (248) 995-0433

5S Peds (Pediatrics) Kristin Dickens Kristen.Dickens@beaumont.org (248) 898-4290

*5S Peds - Preceptor Info. Contact Tammy Muczinski Tammy.Muczinski@beaumont.org (248) 898-5072 (248) 995-0433

6S MBC (Mother Baby Care) Patricia Fross Patricia.Fross@beaumont.org (248) 898-6366 (248) 995-0862

6S Med/Gyn (Medical/Gynecology) Jaclyn Parr Jaclyn.Parr@beaumont.org (248) 898-6165 (248) 995-2221

9C Psych (Psychiatric) Heather Gutpell Heather.Gutpell@beaumont.org (248) 898-9799 (248) 995-8389

General Medical Nursing

8C Med (Medical) Paula Derkowski Paula.Derkowski@beaumont.org (248) 898-1006 (248) 995-9925

9N Med (Medical) Maureen Raab Maureen.Raab@beaumont.org (248) 898-9699 (248) 995-3927

Specialty Medical Nursing

5C Nephro (Nephrology) Paula Bigger Paula.Bigger@beaumont.org (248) 898-7787 (248) 995-1704

5CN Christopher McFarlane Christopher.McFarlane@beaumont.org (248) 898-5698 122284

5NE Zena Kassab Zena.Kassab@beaumont.org (248) 898-1547 51310

5NW Kristin Sarzynski Kristin.Sarzynski@beaumont.org (248) 898-9244 119279

6CW Hospice Jennifer Martens Jennifer.Martens@beaumont.org (248) 898-6950 (248) 995-6060

6CS Medical/Palliative Jennifer Martens Jennifer.Martens@beaumont.org (248) 898-6950 (248) 995-6060

8S Hem-Onc (Hematology-Oncology) Janette Bell Janette.Bell@beaumont.org (248) 898-8366 (248) 995-9436

8S Neuro (Neurology) Michelle Boiani Michelle.Boiani@beaumont.org (248) 898-8367 (248) 995-9108

Surgical Nursing

3CN-SPCU Christopher McFarlane Christopher.McFarlane@beaumont.org (248) 898-5698 122284

5N/CN Surg (Surgical) Valentina Berishaj Valentina.Berishaj@beaumont.org (248) 898-5698 (248) 995-5633

7NE Surg (Surgical) Maya Vulaj Maya.Vulaj@beaumont.org (248) 898-7689 (248) 995-7506

7NW (Gen Surgical) Karesa Selden Karesa.King@beaumont.org (248)898-7699 (248) 995-5978

7C/8S/9S Rehab (Rehabilitation) Barb Juliano Barbara.Juliano@beaumont.org (248) 898-6297 (248) 995-9611

9S East Ortho Vickie Rayburn Vickie.Rayburn@beaumont.org (248) 898-1081 (248) 995-2498

9S West Ortho (Medical/Orthopaedics) Maureen Cooper Maureen.Cooper@beaumont.org (248) 898-9366 (248) 995-3447

Transitional Nursing

1S MSOU ( Medical Surgical Observation Unit ) Sohini Naik Sohini.Naik@beaumont.org (248) 898-4465 108171

Nursing Resource Team (NRT)

NRT Carla Hicks Carla.hicks@beaumont.org (248) 898-3244 (248) 995-0404

Emergency Nursing

1N EC (Emergency Center) Stacey Hegerberg Stacey.Hegerberg@beaumont.org (248) 898-8113 (248) 995-3190

1N EC (Emergency Center - main contact for faculty) Denise Campbell Denise.campbell@beaumont.org (248)898-1990 (248) 995-6830

Unit Manager Directory

*See next page for unit descriptions*
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